

CIN: L85110KA1993PLC013875

46, Old No. 32/1, Ground Floor, 3rd Cross, Aga Abbas Ali Road, Ulsoor, Bengaluru - 560 042, INDIA Tel : 91-80-25594145 / 25594146, Fax : 91-80-25594147

E-mail: info@ovobelfoods.com, URL: http://www.ovobelfoods.com



To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001, Maharashtra

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of the intimations received under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code: 530741

This is to inform you that there were few events of shares transfer in the Company and in accordance with the Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) –Continual disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received the disclosures under the said regulations from Sellers whose names are mentioned below;

- 1. Shanti Swarup Aggarwal
- 2. Natasha Agarwal
- 3. Sadhana Aggarwal
- 4. Anisha Agarwal
- 5. Vinita Agarwal
- 6. Indus Foods Products and Equipments Limited
- 7. Utsav Parekh

The copies of the same are enclosed herewith. The Stock Exchange is requested to take the same in the records.

Thanking You, Your faithfully,

For Ovobel Foods Limited

Ritu Singh

Ritu Singh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership Number: A24934 Date:16th December 2020

Place: Bangalore

Enclosed:

Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) –Continual disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 by following

- 1. Shanti Swarup Aggarwal
- 2. Natasha Agarwal
- 3. Sadhana Aggarwal
- 4. Anisha Agarwal
- 5. Vinita Agarwal
- 6. Indus Foods Products and Equipments Limited
- 7. Utsav Parekh

Name of the company: Ovobel Foods Limited

ISIN of the company: INE812S01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP	Securities held acquisition/dis	prior to		ocquired/ Di			Securities hacquisition, disposal	eld post	Date of all advice/ ac		Date of intimation to	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on
	/ Directors / immedia te relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentur es etc.)	No.	Value	Transa ct ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke / Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	company	market/publi / rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Interse transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Shanti Swarup Aggarwal PAN: ADEPA0103B DIN: 0032011 Add: FLAT-12, TIVOLI COURT, 1A, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD, KOLKATA West Bengal ndia 700019	Prom oter and Promoter Group	Equity Shares	7,72,409 (7.36%)	Equity Shares	7,72,409 (7.36%)	Rs.3,81,61,925	Sale	Equity Shares			11/12/2020		Share Purchase Agreement dated Octobe 22, 2020.

Type of	res (Specify type of contract, Fu					Exchange on which the trade was executed
contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	trade was executed
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	24
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Shanti Swarup Aggarwal

Name of the company: Ovobel Foods Limited

ISIN of the company: INE812S01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP	Securities held acquisition/dis	prior to		rcquired/ Dis	or a listed compa		Securities h acquisition, disposal	eld post	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on
	/ Directors / immedia te relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No.	Value	Transa ct ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke / Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	company	market/public / rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Natasha Aggarwal PAN: AFHPA3994B DIN: NA Add: FLAT-12, TIVOLI COURT 1A, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULARROAD, P.O.BALLYGUNGE KOLKATA West Bengal India 700019	Prom oter and Promoter Group	Equity Shares	1,83,800 (1.75%)	Equity Shares	1,83,800 (1.75%)	Rs.90,80,891	Sale	Equity Shares	Nil (0.00%)	11/12/2020	11/12/2020		Share Purchase Agreement dated October 22, 2020.

Type of	res (Specify type of contract, Fo		_			Exchange on which the trade was executed
contract	specifications		Buy		Sell	unde was executed
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
.5	16	17	18	19	20	
IIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	20 NIL	NIL 21

NATASHA AGGARWAL

Name of the company: Ovobel Foods Limited

ISIN of the company: INE812S01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP	Securities held acquisition/dis	prior to		sequired/ Dis	sposed		Securities h acquisition, disposal	eld post			Date of intimation to	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on
	/ Directors / immedia te relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No.	Value	Transa ct ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke / Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	company	market/public / rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Sadhana Aggarwal PAN: ACVPA8662K DIN: NA Add: FLAT-12, TIVOLI COURT, 1A, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD, KOLKATA West Bengal India 700019	Prom oter and Promoter Group	Equity Shares	3,25,100 (3.10%)	Equity Shares	3,25,100 (3.10%)	Rs.1,60,62,011	Sale	Equity Shares			11/12/2020		Share Purchase Agreement dated October 22, 2020.

Type of	ces (Specify type of contract, Fu					Exchange on which the trade was executed
Contract	specifications		Buy		Sell	was may executed
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	24
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	21 NIL

Sadhana Aggarwal

Name of the company: Ovobel Foods Limited

ISIN of the company: INE812S01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP	Securities held acquisition/dis	prior to	Securities a				Securities h acquisition, disposal	eld post	Date of all advice/ ac		Date of intimation to	Mode of acquisition/disposal (on
	/ Directors / immedia te relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentur es etc.)	No.	Value	Transa ct ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke / Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	company	market/public / rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Anisha Agarwal PAN : AFHPA4009H DIN: 01961776 Add : FLAT-12, TIVOLI COURT 1A, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULARROAD, P.O.BALLYGUNGE KOLKATA West Bengal India 700019	Prom oter and Promoter Group	Equity Shares	1,86,800 (1.78%)	Equity Shares	1,86,800 (1.78%)	Rs.92,29,110	Sale	Equity Shares	Nil (0.00%)	11/12/2020	11/12/2020		Share Purchase Agreement dated October 22, 2020.

	ves (Specify type of contract, Fu	itures or Options etc)				Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of Contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

ANISHA AGARWAL

Name of the company: Ovobel Foods Limited

ISIN of the company: INE812S01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promote rs/KMP	Securities held acquisition/dis	prior to		rcquired/ Dis	sposed		Securities h acquisition, disposal	eld post	Date of all advice/ ac shares/ sa		Date of intimation to	Mode of acquisition/disposal (on market/public
	/ Directors / immedia te relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentur es etc.)	No.	Value	Transa ct ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke / Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	specify From	То	company	/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Vinita Agarwal PAN : ACMPA5142M DIN: NA Add: FLAT-18, TIVOLI COURT, 1A, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD, KOLKATA West Bengal India 700019	Prom oter and Promoter Group	Equity Shares	6,28,400 (5.98%)	Equity Shares	6,28,400 (5.98%)	Rs.3,10,46,963	Sale	Equity Shares	Nil (0.00%)	11/12/2020	11/12/2020	C-1	Share Purchase Agreement dated October 22, 2020.

Type of	Ves (Specify type of contract, Fr	1				Exchange on which the trade was executed
Contract	specifications		Buy		Sell	adde was executed
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	24
				17	20	21
JIL .	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Vinita Agarwal

Vinita Agarwal

Name of the company: Ovobel Foods Limited

ISIN of the company: INE812S01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promote rs/ KMP / Directors / immedia te	Securities held acquisition/dis Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible	prior to	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants		Value	Transa ct ion Type (Buy/ Sale/	Securities h acquisition/ disposal Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants	eld post	Date of all advice/ ac		Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition-/ disposal (on market/public / rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Interse transfer,
	relative to/other s etc.)	Debentures etc.)		Converti ble Debentur es etc.)			Pledge / Revoke / Invoke)	Convertib le Debentur es etc.)					ESOPs etc.)
Induss Food Products and Equipments Limited PAN: AAACI7443N CIN: L35204WB1987PLC 031664 Add: 238B A J C Bose Road, Kolkata 700020	Prom oter and Promoter Group	Equity Shares	8,50,000 (8.09%)	Equity Shares	6 8,50,000 (8.09%)	7 Rs.4,19,95,415	8 Sale	9 Equity Shares	10 Nil (0.00%)	11 11/12/2020	12 11/12/2020	13 15.12.2020	Share Purchase Agreement dated October 22, 2020.

	Specify type of contract, Fu	itures or Options etc)				Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

For Induss Food Products and Equipments Limited

Shanti Swarup AggarwalManaging Director and CEO(KMP)

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Ovobel Foods Limited

ISIN of the company: INE812S01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/K MP/Directors/ immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/dispos al		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/pu
		Type of security (For eg. Shares,war rants, convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	Type of security (For eg. Shares, warrants, Converti ble debentur es etc.)	No.	V A L U E	Transac tion Type (Buy/Sa Ie/Pled ge/Rev oke/Inv oke)	Type of security (For eg. Shares,w arrants, convertib le Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of share holdi ng	From 11	To 12	13	blic/rights /prefrenti al offer/off market/Int er-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
Name:Utsav Parekh PAN: AGHPP4467H	Promoter Group	Shares		1043600 (9.94%)	Shares	1043600 (9.94%)	5,15,60,48 7						20
Address: 2/3 Sarat Bose										-			
Road P.O. Elgin Road Kolkata-700020 Contact no: 9830020017													

Name Utsav Parekh Place: Kolkata Date: 11.12.2020